01-12-2000

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		U.S. Department of Commerce			
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	101243244	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner	•	ecord the attached original document or copy thereof .			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Paul S. Wallace Kay Anderson Johnson  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merg	Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Texaco, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 2000 Westchester  City: White Plains State: NY Zip: 10650-0001  ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the a	pplication is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s):  Filed Herewith		B. Patent No.(s):			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Carter J. White ARNOLD WHITE & DURKEE P.O. Box 4433  City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77	210 \( \frac{\text{if c}}{8.}	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account heck insufficient or inadvertently omitted  Deposit account number: 01-2508/TXGP:024/WHC  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing  Carter J. White  Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 41,37	- A	any attached copy is a trife copy of the original document.    All Land   Za Dec To     Signature   Date   Date			
<u>U.</u>	cuments to be recorded with required cov S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washingt	f Public Records, on, D.C. 20231			
I hereby certify that this correspondence is be to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office below:  /2-22-99  Date  H. 364124(75YK01! DOC)	e of Public Records, Crystal Gatewa	Service as First Class Mail in appenvelope addressed by 4, Room 335, Washington, 20231, on the date  Signature  1825  1825  1825  1825  1825			

REEL: 010478 FRAME: 0591

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment to each of us of one dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

We, Paul S. Wallace	of 1110 Cheyenne Meadows, Katy
in the County of Harris	and State of Texas
We, Kay Anderson Johnson	of #2927 Nancy Bell Lane, Missouri City
in the County of Harris	and State of Texas
We,	of
in the County of	and State of
We,	of
in the County of	and State of
hereby sell and assign to TEXACO INC., a corporation	of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000
Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10650-000	1, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and
interest in and to my invention relating to	
FILTRATION OF FEED TO INTEGRATION OF SOLVEN	DEASPHALTING AND GASIFICATION (Ref. No.: 98050)
in and for the territory of the United States of America, a	and we hereby assign to TEXACO INC. the application for
United States patent therefor executed on even date here	with, and all United States patents granted therefor and all
divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, a	and I hereby sell and assign to TEXACO DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delawa	re, having a place of business at 2000 Westchester Avenue,
White Plains, New York 10650-0001, U.S.A., its successor	rs and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the
said invention in and for all countries foreign to the Unit	ed States of America, and we hereby covenant that we have
full right so to do, and we agree that we will sign all la	wful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue
applications, authorizations, assignments, and application $% \left( 1\right) =\left( 1\right) \left( 1\right) \left$	papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths
and generally do everything possible to aid said TEXA	ACO INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, and said
TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, its suc	ecessors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper
protection for said invention in all countries throughout the	e world.
First Named Inventor's Signature:	**** Date: 12/20/49
(Printed Name as signed)	
Paul S.	Wallace
First Name Middle Name	Last Name
State of Texas  County of Harris  State of Texas  State of Texas	
On this 2041 day of December  Paul 5. Wallace to me known foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he execu	and known to me to be the individual who executed the
DENISE G. FLINN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES April 3, 2003	Notary Public

H: 362977(7S2P01!.DOC)

PATENT REEL: 010478 FRAME: 0592

		-1/	a. l.	Jahren Date: 12/16/99
Second Named Inv	entor's Signature	: May (	maugen	Date: 12/16/77
(Printed Name as signature)	gned)	<i>U</i>		/
Kay First Name		derson ddle Name	Johns	on Name
riisi Name	IVII:	idie Name	Last	Name
State of Te	exas	}		
County of H	arris_	\( \) ss.		
				1000 hafara ma narramally anneared
Kou Ande	erson John	Savito me kno	wn and know	n to me to be the individual who executed the
foregoing instru	ment, and acknowl	edged that he ex	ecuted the sam	n to me to be the individual who executed the
	DENISE G. FLINN	N.		Notary Public
	MY COMMISSION EXPIR April 3, 2003	ES P	****	, a salar
Third Named Inve	ntor's Signature	!}		Date:
(Printed Name as sign				Date.
(i finited frame as sig	gnea)			
First Name	Mic	idle Name	Last 1	Name
State of		}		
County of		<b>,</b> ss.		
On this	day of			, before me personally appeared
			own and know	n to me to be the individual who executed the
foregoing instru	nent, and acknowl	edged that he ex	ecuted the sam	ie.
				Notary Public
Fourth Named Inv	antar's Signature	•	****	Date:
	•	•		Date
(Printed Name as sig	gned)			
First Name	Mic	idle Name	Last 1	Name
T HSt T tullio	1711	adio i vanio	Edst 1	tunio
State of		}		
County of		ss.		
On this	day of			, before me personally appeared
		to me kno	own and know	n to me to be the individual who executed the
foregoing instru	nent, and acknowl			
				Notary Public

H: 362977(7S2P01!.DOC)

PATENT REEL: 010478 FRAME: 0593